
TENANT 01

33.5" / 167

33.5" / 167

67" / 334

STAIR
DN

LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE - AN APPROVED 
BARRIER IS REQUIREDTO BE PROVIDED AT 
THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE TO PREVENT
PERSON FROM UNINTENTIONALLY 
CONTINUING INTO LEVELS BELOW PER 
SECTION 1023.8.  DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS 
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SPECIFIED IN 
SECTION 1013.

EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY (SECTION 1019) SHALL TERMINATE AT AN EXIT
DISCHARGE EXTERIOR OF BUILDING PER SECTION 1023.3 - EXIT PASSAGEWAY
CORRIDOR (SECTION 1024) FROM EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY TO EXTERIOR TO BE
2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED - FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 707)

INCINERATOR ROOM REQUIRED TO BE 2-HOUR FIRE
RESISTANCE RATED PER SECTION 713.13.5 AND TABLE 509

CHUTE DISCHARGE ROOM REQUIRED TO BE 2-HOUR FIRE
RESISTANCE RATED PER SECTION 713.13.4

33.5" / 167

ADA ENTRANCE TO BUILDING
FROM WEST WILSON

33.5" / 167

EXIT FOR 
TENANT 01

LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE - AN APPROVED BARRIER IS REQUIREDTO 
BE PROVIDED AT THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE TO PREVENT PERSON 
FROM UNINTENTIONALLY CONTINUING INTO LEVELS BELOW PER 
SECTION 1023.8.  DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS 
SPECIFIED IN SECTION 1013.

33.5" / 167

33
.5

" /
 1

67

90'-0" TO STAIR105'-0" TO STAIR

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
METS REQUIREMENTS OF 100'-0" IN TABLE 1006.2.1

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE MEETS
REQUIREMENTS OF 400'-0" LISTED IN TABLE 1017.2

POOL

OPEN TO BELOW

PATIO

HOT 
TUB

TENANT 03

TENANT 02

TENANT 02

LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE - AN APPROVED BARRIER IS 
REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED AT THE LEVEL OF EXIT 
DISCHARGE TO PREVENT PERSON FROM 
UNINTENTIONALLY CONTINUING INTO LEVELS 
BELOW PER SECTION 1023.8.  DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS 
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 1013.

33.5" / 167

33.5" / 167

TO PUBLIC WAY

TO PUBLIC WAY

DOG RUN

TENANT 02 DECK

EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY (SECTION 1019) SHALL TERMINATE AT AN EXIT
DISCHARGE EXTERIOR OF BUILDING PER SECTION 1023.3 - EXIT PASSAGEWAY
CORRIDOR (SECTION 1024) FROM EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY TO EXTERIOR TO BE
2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED - FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 707)

UNIT SEPARATE PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED TO BE 1-HOUR
FIRE RESISTANCE RATED - FIRE PARTITION (SECTION 708) PER
SECTION 708.3 AND SECTION 420.2 - TYPICAL THROUGH-OUT

CORRIDOR PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED TO BE 0.5-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED - FIRE PARTITION (SECTION 708) PER SECTION 708.3 AND TABLE 1020.1
(R - OCCUPANCY, WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM)

ELEVATOR (ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS PER SECTION 1019.2.1 AND
SECTION 1009.4) - 2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED - FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 707)
REQUIRED PER SECTION 713.4 (CONNECTING FOUR STORIES OR MORE)

EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY (SECTION 1019) - 2-HOUR FIRE 
RESISTANCE RATED - FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 707)
REQUIRED PER SECTION 713.4 (CONNECTING FOUR
STORIES OR MORE) CLEAR WIDTH OF 48" IS 
REQUIRED PER SECTION 1009.3

UNIT SEPARATE PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED TO BE 1-HOUR
FIRE RESISTANCE RATED - FIRE PARTITION (SECTION 708) PER
SECTION 708.3 AND SECTION 420.2 - TYPICAL THROUGH-OUT

CORRIDOR PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED TO BE 0.5-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED - FIRE PARTITION (SECTION 708) PER SECTION 708.3 AND TABLE 1020.1
(R - OCCUPANCY, WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM)

ELEVATOR (ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS PER SECTION 1019.2.1 AND
SECTION 1009.4) - 2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED - FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 707)
REQUIRED PER SECTION 713.4 (CONNECTING FOUR STORIES OR MORE)

EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY (SECTION 1019) - 2-HOUR FIRE 
RESISTANCE RATED - FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 707)
REQUIRED PER SECTION 713.4 (CONNECTING FOUR
STORIES OR MORE) CLEAR WIDTH OF 48" IS 
REQUIRED PER SECTION 1009.3

UNIT SEPARATE PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED TO BE 1-HOUR
FIRE RESISTANCE RATED - FIRE PARTITION (SECTION 708) PER
SECTION 708.3 AND SECTION 420.2 - TYPICAL THROUGH-OUT

CORRIDOR PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED TO BE 0.5-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE
RATED - FIRE PARTITION (SECTION 708) PER SECTION 708.3 AND TABLE 1020.1
(R - OCCUPANCY, WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM)

ELEVATOR (ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS PER SECTION 1019.2.1 AND
SECTION 1009.4) - 2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED - FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 707)
REQUIRED PER SECTION 713.4 (CONNECTING FOUR STORIES OR MORE)

EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY (SECTION 1019) - 2-HOUR FIRE 
RESISTANCE RATED - FIRE BARRIER (SECTION 707)
REQUIRED PER SECTION 713.4 (CONNECTING FOUR
STORIES OR MORE) CLEAR WIDTH OF 48" IS 
REQUIRED PER SECTION 1009.3

1ST FLOOR
100'-0"

2ND FLOOR
111'-0"

LOWER LEVEL
90'-6"

3RD FLOOR
122'-0"

4TH FLOOR
132'-2"

LOWER LEVEL 2
81'-0"

LOWER LEVEL 3
71'-6"

5TH FLOOR
142'-4"

6TH FLOOR
152'-6"

7TH FLOOR
162'-8"

8TH FLOOR
172'-10"

9TH FLOOR
183'-0"

10TH FLOOR
193'-2"

11TH FLOOR
203'-4"

12TH FLOOR
213'-6"

13TH FLOOR
223'-8"

14TH FLOOR
233'-10"

15TH FLOOR
245'-0"

11
'-2

"
11

'-2
"

10
'-2

"
10

'-2
"
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'-2

"
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"
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'-2

"
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"
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'-2

"
10

'-2
"

10
'-2

"
10

'-2
"

10
'-2

"
11

'-0
"

11
'-0

"

ROOF PLAN
256'-2"

CAPITOL VIEW PRESERVATION LIMIT
1,032.75

NO PORTION OF ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE SHALL EXCEED THE 
ELEVATION OF 1,032.75.  HOWEVER, THIS PROHIBITION SHALL NOT 
APPLY TO ANY CHURCH SPIRES, FLAGPOLES, COMMUNICATION TOWERS, 
ELEVATOR PENTHOUSES, SCREENED AIR CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT 
AND CHIMNEYS EXCEEDING SUCH ELEVATION, WHEN APPROVED AS
CONDITIONAL USES.  (CITY OF MADISON - ZONING - 28.134)

ELEVATOR PENTHOUSE EXCEEDS
CAPITOL VIEW PERSERVATION LIMIT
(ALLOWED PER CITY OF MADISON -
ZONING - 28.134.

FLOORS BETWEEN 2ND - 15TH FLOORS 
TO BE 2-HOUR RATED PER TABLE 601 
(FLOOR CONSTRUCTION - TYPE IA -
2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED)

FLOORS BETWEEN PARKING GARAGE AND 1ST FLOOR TO BE 2-HOUR RATED PER 
TABLE 601 (FLOOR CONSTRUCTION - TYPE IA - 2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATED)

PRIMARY STRUCTURE FRAMING, BEARING 
WALLS, FLOOR CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THE 
PARKING GARAGE TO BE OF NON-COMBUSTIBLE 
MATERIALS WITH A 2-HOUR RATING

FIRST FLOOR
0"

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

*

33.5" / 167

XX

FIRE BARRIERS
2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER, 90 MINUTE DOORS

1 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER, 45 MINUTE DOORS, 
60 MINUTE DOOR AT STAIRS

FIRE PARTITIONS
1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION, 45 MINUTE DOORS,
20 MINUTE DOORS AT CORRIDORS

0.5 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION, 20 MINUTE DOORS

SMOKE BARRIER
SMOKE BARRIER, 20 MINUTE DOORS

SMOKE TIGHT PARTITIONS
NO FIRE RATING
-CONSTRUCTED TO LIMIT THE PASSAGE OF SMOKE

SYMBOLS

EXIT WIDTH / MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS SERVED AT EXIT

EXIT DISCHARGE

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (FEET)

POINT IN WHICH 2 EXITS BECOME AVAILABLE

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER / CABINET

DRINKING FOUNTAIN

MEANS OF EGRESS

F

D

PER SECTION 403.2.1 - REDUCTION IN FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING.  THE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REDUCTIONS
LISTED IN SECTIONS 403.2.1.1 AND 403.2.1.2 SHALL BE ALLOWED IN BUILDINGS THAT HAVE SPRINKLER CONTROL
VALVES EQUIPPED WITH SUPERVISORY INITIATING DEVICES AND WATER-FLOW INITIATING DEVICES FOR EACH FLOOR.

PER SECTION 403.2.1.1 - TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION.  THE FOLLOWING REDUCTIONS IN THE MINIMUM FIRE-RESISTANCE 
RATING OF THE BUILDING ELEMENTS IN TABLE 601 SHALL BE PERMITTED AS FOLLOWS:

1.  FOR BUILDINGS GREATER THAN 420 FEET IN BUILDING HEIGHT, THE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF THE
                       BUILDING ELEMENTS IN TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED TO THE 
                       MINIMUM FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS FOR THE BUILDING ELEMENTS IN TYPE IB.

PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 2 HR IBC 2015 601; TABLE 601
BEARING WALLS:

EXTERIOR 2 HR IBC 2015 601; TABLE 601
INTERIOR 2 HR IBC 2015 601; TABLE 601

NON-BEARING WALLS:
EXTERIOR IBC 2015 602; TABLE 602
INTERIOR 1 HR IBC 2015 601; TABLE 601

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 2 HR IBC 2015 601; TABLE 601
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 1 HR IBC 2015 601; TABLE 601
ROOF CLASSIFICATION CLASS A/B/C IBC 2015 1505; TABLE 1501.1
FIRE ENCLOSURE
(STAIRS, ELEVATOR, SHAFTS) 2 HR IBC 2015 713.4 / 1023.2
CORRIDOR WALLS 0.5 HR IBC 2015 1020; TABLE 1020.1
UNIT DEMISING WALLS 1 HR IBC 2015 708.3

FIRE PROTECTION

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS 
BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (TABLE 602)

X < 5' 1 HR.
5' ≤ X < 10' 1 HR.
10' ≤ X < 30' 1 HR.
X ≥ 30' 0 HR.

EXIT EGRESS

EXIT AISLES SERVING MEP EQUIPMENT (PER 2015 IBC TABLE 1020.2):
24"

DEAD END CORRIDORS (FULLY SPRINKLED) (PER 2015 IBC SECTION 1020.4):
50' MAX.

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (PER 2015 IBC TABLE 1006.2.1):
100' MAX. 

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AN EXIT (PER 2015 IBC SECTION 1017.2):
250' MAX. FROM THE REMOTEST POINT IN A ROOM

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER IBC 903.3.1.1 AND NFPA 13 
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM

HIGH-RISE BUILDING

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
SECTION 403 - HIGH-RISE BUILDINGS  (ENTIRE SECTION OF BUILDING CODE APPLIES TO PROJECT)

MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS
BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (TABLE 602) AND DEGREE OF OPENING PROTECTION

0 TO LESS THAN 3'
3 TO LESS THAN 5'
5 TO LESS THAN 10'
10 TO LESS THAN 15'
15 TO LESS THAN 20'
20 TO LESS THAN 25'
25 TO LESS THAN 30'
30 OR GREATER
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PROGRESS REVIEW SET

1" = 20'-0"
C1

1ST FLOOR - CODE PLAN

1" = 20'-0"
E1

0 - LOWER LEVEL PARKING - CODE PLAN

1" = 20'-0"
A1

2ND FLOOR - CODE PLAN

1" = 20'-0"
E3

3RD-10TH FLOOR - CODE PLAN

1" = 20'-0"
C3

11TH-14TH FLOOR - CODE PLAN

1" = 20'-0"
E5

15TH FLOOR - CODE PLAN

1" = 30'-0"
A5

BUILDING SECTION - E/W CODE

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION

NEW CONSTRUCTION
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION, PROTECTED, TYPE IA - SPRINKLERED

CODE ANALYSIS
2018 WISCONSIN COMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE (SPS 361-366)
2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

            STORAGE OCCUPANCY, GROUP S-2  (UNDERGROUND PARKING)
                                BUSINESS OCCUPANCY, GROUP B
                                RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY, GROUP R-2

NFPA 101 - LIFE SAFETY CODE (2012) - CHAPTER 18

ZONING:  CITY OF MADISON ORDINANCES
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(17) BIKE PARKING

(11) BIKE PARKING

(30) BIKE PARKING

LARGE

UP
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4000 35003500

AREA OF REFUGE

(APPROX. LOCATION) - PORTION
OF EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL TO REMAIN - T.B.D.

DN

9'
-0

"

1
17

1
17

TWE STORAGE
270 SF

85 SF 85 SF 85 SF 85 SF

270 SF

STORAGE

9'-5" 9'-6" 9'-5" 8'-9" 8'-10" 8'-9" 8'-9" 8'-10" 8'-9" 8'-9" 8'-10" 8'-9" 8'-9" 8'-10" 8'-9" 10'-4"8'-10" 8'-9"

8'-9" 8'-10" 8'-9" 8'-9" 8'-10" 8'-9" 8'-9" 8'-10" 8'-9"5'-4"
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75'-0" MAXIMUM

E3
A700

300 SF

ELEV LOBBY
EL-LL3

STAIR 1
S1-LL31

A701
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PROGRESS REVIEW SET

TRUE 
NORTH

PLAN 
NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 03 - LOWER LEVEL PARKING FLOOR PLAN

CURRENT PARKING TOTALS

1ST FLOOR.................................+/- 45 STALLS
LL-01............................................+/- 74 STALLS
LL-02............................................+/- 74 STALLS
LL-03............................................+/- 64 STALLS  

TOTAL:                      +/- 257 PARKING STALLS

CURRENT BICYCLE TOTALS

    48 TOTAL SECURE STALLS (24 DOUBLE STACK UNITS)
    65 HANGING BICYCLE RACKS  (25% TOTAL ALLOWED)
  150 SURFACE BICYCLE RACKS                                            
  263 TOTAL STALLS

     1ST FLOOR......+/-  64 STALLS           48          0         16
     LL-01.................+/-  62 STALLS            0         40         22
     LL-02.................+/-  58 STALLS            0         25         33
     LL-03.................+/-  79 STALLS            0          0          79

     TOTAL:    +/- 263 BICYCLE STALLS
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FLOOR AREA:                  +/-28,869 SF
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PROGRESS REVIEW SET

TRUE 
NORTH

PLAN 
NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 02 - LOWER LEVEL PARKING FLOOR PLAN

CURRENT PARKING TOTALS

1ST FLOOR.................................+/- 45 STALLS
LL-01............................................+/- 74 STALLS
LL-02............................................+/- 74 STALLS
LL-03............................................+/- 64 STALLS  

TOTAL:                      +/- 257 PARKING STALLS

CURRENT BICYCLE TOTALS

    48 TOTAL SECURE STALLS (24 DOUBLE STACK UNITS)
    65 HANGING BICYCLE RACKS  (25% TOTAL ALLOWED)
  150 SURFACE BICYCLE RACKS                                            
  263 TOTAL STALLS

     1ST FLOOR......+/-  64 STALLS           48          0         16
     LL-01.................+/-  62 STALLS            0         40         22
     LL-02.................+/-  58 STALLS            0         25         33
     LL-03.................+/-  79 STALLS            0          0          79

     TOTAL:    +/- 263 BICYCLE STALLS
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PROGRESS REVIEW SET

TRUE 
NORTH

PLAN 
NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 01 - LOWER LEVEL PARKING FLOOR PLAN

CURRENT PARKING TOTALS

1ST FLOOR.................................+/- 45 STALLS
LL-01............................................+/- 74 STALLS
LL-02............................................+/- 74 STALLS
LL-03............................................+/- 64 STALLS  

TOTAL:                      +/- 257 PARKING STALLS

CURRENT BICYCLE TOTALS

    48 TOTAL SECURE STALLS (24 DOUBLE STACK UNITS)
    65 HANGING BICYCLE RACKS  (25% TOTAL ALLOWED)
  150 SURFACE BICYCLE RACKS                                            
  263 TOTAL STALLS

     1ST FLOOR......+/-  64 STALLS           48          0         16
     LL-01.................+/-  62 STALLS            0         40         22
     LL-02.................+/-  58 STALLS            0         25         33
     LL-03.................+/-  79 STALLS            0          0          79

     TOTAL:    +/- 263 BICYCLE STALLS
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FLOOR AREA:                  +/-28,869 SF



FLOOR PLAN SYMBOLS LEGEND

SECTION REFERENCE

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

INTERIOR ELEVATION

FLOOR PLAN NOTE

CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

MATCHLINE

ONE HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION

TWO HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

NEW WALL/PARTITION

NEW DOOR

DETAIL REFERENCE

EQUIPMENT

WINDOW TYPE

WALL/PARTITION TYPE

FLOOR DRAIN - PITCH FLOOR TO 
DRAIN

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. DIMENSIONS ON FLOOR PLAN ARE BASED ON FACE OF FINISHED WALL TO FACE OF FINISHED WALL (NOMINAL).

B. PROVIDE BIRD GLASS AT EXTERIOR GLAZING AS REQUIRED BY CITY OF MADISON - ZONING CODE ORDINANCE 28.129.

AL01

FDFD

FESR

1
A101

1
A101

?

E213

SHT

DTL

SHT

DTL

10
1

X

BG0.

GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS GENERAL NOTES

A. ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS SHALL BE           UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON FLOOR PLAN.

B. GYPSUM BOARD PARTITION DIMENSIONS ON FLOOR PLAN ARE BASED ON FACE OF FINISHED PARTITION TO FACE OF 
FINISHED PARTITION (NOMINAL).

C. REFER TO GYPSUM BOARD SPECIFICATION FOR LOCATION AND TYPE(S) OF GYPSUM BOARD MATERIAL REQUIRED.

D. PROVIDE FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS.

E. SEAL ALL WALL PENETRATIONS AT PERIMETER AND FIRESTOP ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS.

F. EXTEND ALL GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE SLAB ABOVE.  
    REFER TO DETAIL 

A. MASONRY PARTITIONS INDICATED WITH THE FOLLOWING HATCH PATTERN:

B. ALL MASONRY PARTITIONS SHALL BE 8" CONCRETE BLOCK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DIMENSIONED.  REFER 
TO FLOOR PLAN FOR PARTITION THICKNESS.

C. PROVIDE UL RATED CONCRETE BLOCK AT ALL FIRE RATED PARTITIONS.

D. SEAL ALL WALL PENETRATIONS AT PERIMETER AND FIRESTOP ALL RATED PARTITIONS.

E. EXTEND CONCRETE BLOCK PARTITIONS FULL HEIGHT TO UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE SLAB ABOVE.  REFER TO 
    DETAIL                    PROVIDE HORIZONTAL MASONRY JOINT REINFORCEMENT AT 16" OC VERTICALLY.  REFER TO 
    STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT REQUIREMENTS.

BG0.

- / ---

MASONRY PARTITIONS GENERAL NOTES

- / ---
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PROGRESS REVIEW SET

EXTERIOR WALL TYPES
MARK ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION

1H.1 PRECAST PANEL VENEER STUD WALL CONSISTING OF ARCHITECTURAL PRECAST CONCRETE VENEER, AIR
SPACE, 7/8" HAT CHANNEL, 3" RIGID INSULATION, SPRAY APPLIED AIR AND VAPOR BARRIER SYSTEM ON 5/8"
EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING, 6" GALVANIZED COLD FORMED STEEL STUDS (REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR GAUGE) AND ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD AT INTERIOR FACE.   PROVIDE ADJUSTABLE
PRECAST VENEER ANCHORS AT 16" OC EACH WAY, CAVITY DRAINAGE MATERIAL, FLASHING, EXPANSION AND
CONTROL JOINTS.  PROVIDE CAVITY WEEPS/VENTS AT 24" OC.  COMPARTMENTALIZE THE CAVITY AND PROVIDE
CAVITY WEEPS/VENTS AT TOP/BOTTOM OF CAVITY.  REFER TO DETAIL XX/AXXX.

1J.1 PANEL WALL SYSTEM CONSISTING OF 1-1/2" METAL PANEL, 7/8" HAT CHANNEL, 3" RIGID INSULATION, SPRAY
APPLIED AIR/VAPOR BARRIER SYSTEM ON 5/8" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING, 6" 16 GA (EDIT FOR THICKNESS
AND GAUGE) GALVANIZED COLD FORMED STEEL STUDS AT 16" OC AND ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD AT
INTERIOR FACE.

3A.1 CAVITY WALL CONSISTING OF 3" PRECAST CONCRETE EXTERIOR PANELS, AIR SPACE, 3" RIGID INSULATION,
SPRAY APPLIED AIR AND VAPOR BARRIER SYSTEM ON 8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT BACK-UP WALL WITH
ADJUSTABLE (TWO-PIECE) HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCING AT 16" OC (REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR REQUIRED VERTICAL REINFORCING).  PROVIDE CAVITY DRAINAGE MATERIAL, FLASHING, CAVITY
WEEPS/VENTS AT 24" OC.  COMPARTMENTALIZE THE CAVITY AND PROVIDE CAVITY WEEPS/VENTS AT
TOP/BOTTOM OF CAVITY.  REFER TO DETAIL XX/AXXX.

4J.1 PANEL WALL SYSTEM CONSISTING OF 1-1/2" METAL PANEL, 7/8" HAT CHANNEL, SPRAY APPLIED AIR/VAPOR
BARRIER SYSTEM  DIRECTLY APPLIED TO CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL.

5H.1 INSULATED ARCHITECTURAL PRECAST CONCRETE WALL PANEL SYSTEM CONSISTING OF 10" STRUCTURAL
PANEL, 3" RIGID INSULATION (EDIT FOR THICKNESS) AND XX" PATTERNED CONCRETE EXTERIOR FACE (EDIT FOR
PATTERN: SMOOTH, RIBBED, RAKED, RANDOM, ETC.) WITH EXPOSED LIMESTONE AGGREGATE AT EXTERIOR
FACE. (EDIT FOR FINISH)

INTERIOR PARTITION TYPES

MARK ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION
FIRE

RATING UL INSULATION

AG0 3-5/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" OC
ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD @ EACH FACE.

-- -- --

AL0 6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" OC
ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD @ EACH FACE.

-- -- --

BG0 3-5/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" OC
ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD @ EACH FACE.

-- -- 3-1/2" SOUND

BL2 6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" OC
TWO LAYERS 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD @ EACH FACE.

2 HR -- FULL WIDTH
SOUND

CL1 6" STEEL STUDS @ 16" OC
ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD @ EACH FACE.
PROVIDE 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNELS @ 16" OC (CORR SIDE ONLY).

-- -- 6" SOUND

GD0 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 16" OC
ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD.

-- -- --

GE0 2-1/2" STEEL STUDS @ 16" OC
ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD.

-- -- --

GG0 3-5/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" OC
ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD.

-- -- --

QE2 2-1/2" STEEL C-H STUDS @ 24" OC
ONE LAYER 1" GYPSUM BOARD LINER PANEL @ INTERIOR FACE
2 LAYERS 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD @ EXTERIOR FACE.

2 HR U415 (B) --

SN0 8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS -- -- --

SN2 8" CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS 2 HR -- --

TP0 12" CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE. -- -- --

YG1 DOUBLE WALL - (2) 3-5/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" OC WITH 1" AIR SPACE
BETWEEN STUDS AND ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD @ EACH
OUTSIDE FACE.

-- U493 3-1/2" SOUND
(BOTH SIDES)

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
MARK DESCRIPTION

TRUE 
NORTH

PLAN 
NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"

1ST FLOOR FLOOR AREA:                  +/-26,877 SF
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PROGRESS REVIEW SET

TRUE 
NORTH

PLAN 
NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"

2ND FLOOR
FLOOR AREA:                      +/-18,297 SF
OUTDOOR AREA:                  +/-6,940 SF



E

E

F

F

H

H

J

J K

K L

L

44

55

66

N

N

E3
A500

E3
A500

2'-2" 16'-4" 28'-0" 30'-0" 28'-0" 18'-0" 10'-0" 28'-0" 28'-0" 28'-0" 16'-4" 2'-2"

913 SF

2 BED A
321

370 SF

MICRO
319

377 SF

MICRO
318

370 SF

MICRO
317

1391 SF

3 BED
316

774 SF

1 BED B
315

524 SF

STUDIO A
314

783 SF

1 BED A
313

514 SF

STUDIO
312

898 SF

2 BED B
311

922 SF

2 BED A
310618 SF

1 BED C
309

527 SF

STUDIO A
308

527 SF

STUDIO B
306533 SF

STUDIO A
305

896 SF

2 BED C
303

865 SF

1 BED DEN A
302

377 SF

MICRO
320

898 SF

2 BED B
301

STAIR S2
S2-3

CORRIDOR
C300

AREA OF REFUGE

6'
-1

 3
/4

"

6'
-0

"

G

G

4000 35003500

A

A

B

B

M

M

33

77

C

C

D

D

A400 E1

A402

E1

A400E3

A401

E1

531 SF

STUDIO A
307

852 SF

1 BED DEN B
304

142 SF

MEP
324

E1
A501

E1
A501

1
A702

93 SF

TRASH
323

PATIO ON 
THIRD FLOOR

PATIO ON 
THIRD FLOOR

PATIO ON 
THIRD FLOOR

28
'-0

"
19

'-0
"

19
'-0

"
28

'-0
"

STAIR S1
S1-3

300 SF

ELEV LOBBY
EL-3

E5
A505

E1
A700

28
'-0

"
19

'-0
"

19
'-0

"
28

'-0
"

CLCLCLCLCL

28'-6" 13'-0" 13'-0" 13'-0" 13'-0" 43'-6"

CLCLCLCL

6'-7" 19'-4 1/2" 18'-0" 26'-7 1/2" 18'-0" 28'-6"

CLCL28'-0" 16'-0" 8'-10"

CLCLCLCLCLCL30'-10" 30'-11" 18'-0" 18'-0" 18'-0" 18'-0" 56'-9"

C L
35

'-6
"

35
'-6

"

71
'-0

"

W
  E

  S
  T

   
  W

  I
  L

  S
  O

  N
   

  S
  T

  R
  E

  E
  T

J 
 O

  H
  N

   
  N

  O
  L

  E
  N

   
  A

  V
  E

  N
  U

  E

13a

2

13a1

13a

3

1
17

1
17

9'
-0

"
47

'-0
"E3

A700

1
A701

6'
-0

"

MECH?

7'-0"

SHEET NO:

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N

JOB NO:

DATE:

REVISIONS:

BID PACKAGE:

1
0
/2

6
/2

0
2
2
 5

:0
1
:3

2
 P

M

210280-01

A203

TH
E

 M
O

M
E

N
T

13
1 

W
E

S
T

 W
IL

S
O

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
  -

  M
A

D
IS

O
N

, W
I

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:  

A
ut

ho
r

3R
D

 -
10

T
H

 F
LO

O
R

 P
LA

N

10-31-2022

W
IL

S
O

N
 S

TR
E

E
T 

R
E

D
E

V
E

LO
P

M
E

N
T,

 L
LC

©
 2

02
2 

P
LU

N
K

E
TT

 R
A

Y
S

IC
H

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
TS

, L
LP

PROGRESS REVIEW SET

TRUE 
NORTH

PLAN 
NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"

3RD-10TH FLOOR FLOOR AREA:                  +/-18,890 SF (DOES NOT INCLUDE DECKS)



E

E

F

F

H

H

J

J K

K L

L

44

55

66

N

N
E3

A500

E3
A500

G

G

A

A

B

B

M

M

33

77

C

C

D

D

A400 E1

A402

E1

A400E3

A401

E1

E1
A501

E1
A501

1
A702

?

W/D

W/D

?

?

W

D

W D

D W W D

D W

D W

915 SF

2 BED A
1514

899 SF

TWO BED B
1501

1392 SF

3 BED
1511

1072 SF

2 BED F
1505

1067 SF

2 BED F
15061044 SF

2 BED E
1504

1058 SF

2 BED G
1510

1058 SF

2 BED G
1509

142 SF

MEP
1524

941 SF

1 BED DEN C
1502

1213 SF

TWO BED D
1503

93 SF

TRASH
1523

1479 SF

CORRIDOR
C1500

777 SF

1 BED D
1513

779 SF

1 BED E
1512

STAIR S1
S1-15

STAIR S2
S2-15

1119 SF

TWO BED H
1507

1372 SF

TWO BED DEN
1508

2'-2" 16'-4" 28'-0" 30'-0" 28'-0" 18'-0" 10'-0" 28'-0" 28'-0" 28'-0" 16'-4" 2'-2"

28
'-0

"
19

'-0
"

19
'-0

"
28

'-0
"

8'-0"

8'
-0

"

C
LE

A
R

5'
-6

 1
/2

" +
/-

8'
-0

"

C
LE

A
R

5'
-6

 5
/8

" +
/-

8'-0"

9'
-0

" C
LE

A
R

5'
-6

 5
/8

" +
/-

8'-0"

CLEAR

5'-6 5/8" +/-

300 SF

ELEV LOBBY
EL-15

E5
A505

E1
A700

28
'-0

"
19

'-0
"

19
'-0

"
28

'-0
"

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 W
A

LL

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 W
A

LL

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 W
A

LL

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 W
A

LL

PRIVACY WALL

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 W
A

LL

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 W
A

LL

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 W
A

LL

P
R

IV
A

C
Y

 W
A

LL

CLCLCL

29'-0" 26'-0" 26'-0"

CL

43'-6"

CLCL

6'-7" 28'-5" 35'-7" 46'-6"

CLCL28'-6" 16'-0" 12'-4 1/2"

CLCLCLCL45'-0" 35'-6" 35'-6" 35'-6" 39'-0"

W
  E

  S
  T

   
  W

  I
  L

  S
  O

  N
   

  S
  T

  R
  E

  E
  T

J 
 O

  H
  N

   
  N

  O
  L

  E
  N

   
  A

  V
  E

  N
  U

  E

1
17

1
17

E3
A700

1
A701

SHEET NO:

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N

JOB NO:

DATE:

REVISIONS:

BID PACKAGE:

1
0
/2

6
/2

0
2
2
 5

:0
3
:0

4
 P

M

210280-01

A205

TH
E

 M
O

M
E

N
T

13
1 

W
E

S
T

 W
IL

S
O

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
  -

  M
A

D
IS

O
N

, W
I

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:  

A
ut

ho
r

15
T

H
 F

LO
O

R
 P

LA
N

10-31-2022

W
IL

S
O

N
 S

TR
E

E
T 

R
E

D
E

V
E

LO
P

M
E

N
T,

 L
LC

©
 2

02
2 

P
LU

N
K

E
TT

 R
A

Y
S

IC
H

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
TS

, L
LP

PROGRESS REVIEW SET

TRUE 
NORTH

PLAN 
NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"

15TH FLOOR FLOOR AREA:                  +/-18,890 SF (DOES NOT INCLUDE DECKS)



E

E

F

F

H

H

J

J K

K L

L

44

55

66

E3
A500

E3
A500

G

G

B

B

M

M

33

77

C

C

D

D

A400 E1

A402

E1

A400E3

A401

E1

E1
A501

E1
A501

1
A702

10'-0"

E5
A505

E1
A700

ELEVATOR OVERRIDE

TRASH 
CHUTES

1/4" / 12"

1/4" / 12" 1/4" / 12" 1/4" / 12"RD

RD
RD

1/8" / 12"

RD RD RD

1/8" / 12"

1/8" / 12" 1/8" / 12"
1/4" / 12"

1/8" / 12" 1/8" / 12"

1/4" / 12" 1/8" / 12"

1/4" / 12"

1/4" / 12"

1/8" / 12"

W
  E

  S
  T

   
  W

  I
  L

  S
  O

  N
   

  S
  T

  R
  E

  E
  T

J 
 O

  H
  N

   
  N

  O
  L

  E
  N

   
  A

  V
  E

  N
  U

  E

13a

2

13a 4

13a1

13a

3

1
17

1
17

ROOF HATCH

E3
A700

1
A701

1/
4"

 / 
12

"
1/

4"
 / 

12
"

GREEN ROOF AREA:  +/- 2,675 SF

25
'-0

"
+/

- 1
5'

-0
"

+/- 13'-0" 107'-0"

SOLAR PANELS DASHED  (BY OTHERS)

ROOF PLAN SYMBOLS LEGEND

DIRECTION OF STRUCTURAL SLOPE TO DRAIN

DIRECTION OF INSULATION TAPER SLOPE TO DRAIN.  

DETAIL REFERENCE

TAPERED INSULATION VALLEY OR RIDGE

ROOF DRAIN / OVERFLOW DRAIN

TAPERED INSULATION THICKNESS

LOCATION OF CONCRETE PAVER / FLEXIBLE WALKWAY

ROOF PLAN NOTE

ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. COORDINATE AND VERIFY ALL ROOF OPENINGS AND PENETRATIONS WITH STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, HVAC, AND 
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS.

B. PROVIDE WATER TIGHT INTEGRITY AT ALL PENETRATIONS AND EQUIPMENT PER ROOFING MANUFACTURERS 
STANDARD DETAILS AND REQUIREMENTS FOR WARRANTY AND CURRENT NRCA STANDARDS.

C. PROVIDE POSITIVE ROOF DRAINAGE INCLUDING TAPERED INSULATION LAYOUT.  PROVIDE SADDLES AND CRICKETS 
AT ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT AND PENETRATIONS TO ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

D. PROVIDE 24" WIDE CONCRETE PAVER / FLEXIBLE WALKWAY FROM ROOF SCUTTLE TO ALL MECHANICAL ROOFTOP 
UNITS AND ALL ROOF ACCESS LADDERS.  PROVIDE PAVERS AROUND PERIMETER OF ROOF SCUTTLE AND HVAC 
ROOFTOP UNITS.  PROVIDE PAVERS AT LANDINGS BELOW ROOF ACCESS LADDERS.

E. MINIMUM ALLOWABLE INSULATION TAPER SLOPE SHALL BE 1/4" PER FOOT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

+X"

RD/OD

X" / 12"

X" / 12"

1
A101

?X

SHEET NO:

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N

JOB NO:

DATE:

REVISIONS:

BID PACKAGE:

1
0
/2

6
/2

0
2
2
 5

:0
3
:1

8
 P

M

210280-01

A210

TH
E

 M
O

M
E

N
T

13
1 

W
E

S
T

 W
IL

S
O

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
  -

  M
A

D
IS

O
N

, W
I

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:  

A
ut

ho
r

R
O

O
F 

P
LA

N

10-31-2022

W
IL

S
O

N
 S

TR
E

E
T 

R
E

D
E

V
E

LO
P

M
E

N
T,

 L
LC

©
 2

02
2 

P
LU

N
K

E
TT

 R
A

Y
S

IC
H

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
TS

, L
LP

PROGRESS REVIEW SET

TRUE 
NORTH

PLAN 
NORTH

1/8" = 1'-0"

ROOF PLAN

ROOF PLAN NOTES
MARK DESCRIPTION



1ST FLOOR
100'-0"

2ND FLOOR
111'-0"

3RD FLOOR
122'-0"

4TH FLOOR
132'-2"

4 5 6

5TH FLOOR
142'-4"

6TH FLOOR
152'-6"

7TH FLOOR
162'-8"

8TH FLOOR
172'-10"

9TH FLOOR
183'-0"

10TH FLOOR
193'-2"

11TH FLOOR
203'-4"

12TH FLOOR
213'-6"

13TH FLOOR
223'-8"

14TH FLOOR
233'-10"

15TH FLOOR
245'-0"

1 93 7 82

ROOF PLAN
256'-2"

CAPITOL VIEW PRESERVATION LIMIT
1,032.75

1ST FLOOR
100'-0"

2ND FLOOR
111'-0"

3RD FLOOR
122'-0"

4TH FLOOR
132'-2"

456

5TH FLOOR
142'-4"

6TH FLOOR
152'-6"

7TH FLOOR
162'-8"

8TH FLOOR
172'-10"

9TH FLOOR
183'-0"

10TH FLOOR
193'-2"

11TH FLOOR
203'-4"

12TH FLOOR
213'-6"

13TH FLOOR
223'-8"

14TH FLOOR
233'-10"

15TH FLOOR
245'-0"

19 378 2

ROOF PLAN
256'-2"

CAPITOL VIEW PRESERVATION LIMIT
1,032.75

SOLAR PANELS (BY OTHERS) ON ROOF

SHEET NO:

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N

JOB NO:

DATE:

REVISIONS:

BID PACKAGE:

1
0
/2

6
/2

0
2
2
 5

:0
5
:0

1
 P

M

210280-01

A400

TH
E

 M
O

M
E

N
T

13
1 

W
E

S
T

 W
IL

S
O

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
  -

  M
A

D
IS

O
N

, W
I

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:  

A
JR

E
X

T
E

R
IO

R
 E

LE
V

A
T

IO
N

S

10-31-2022

W
IL

S
O

N
 S

TR
E

E
T 

R
E

D
E

V
E

LO
P

M
E

N
T,

 L
LC

©
 2

02
2 

P
LU

N
K

E
TT

 R
A

Y
S

IC
H

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
TS

, L
LP

PROGRESS REVIEW SET

1/8" = 1'-0"
E1

WEST ELEVATION

1/8" = 1'-0"
E3

EAST ELEVATION



1ST FLOOR
100'-0"

2ND FLOOR
111'-0"

3RD FLOOR
122'-0"

4TH FLOOR
132'-2"

EFHJKL

5TH FLOOR
142'-4"

6TH FLOOR
152'-6"

7TH FLOOR
162'-8"

8TH FLOOR
172'-10"

9TH FLOOR
183'-0"

10TH FLOOR
193'-2"

11TH FLOOR
203'-4"

12TH FLOOR
213'-6"

13TH FLOOR
223'-8"

14TH FLOOR
233'-10"

15TH FLOOR
245'-0"

N G ABM CDI

ROOF PLAN
256'-2"

CAPITOL VIEW PRESERVATION LIMIT
1,032.75

SOLAR PANELS (BY OTHERS) ON ROOF

SHEET NO:

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N

JOB NO:

DATE:

REVISIONS:

BID PACKAGE:

1
0
/2

6
/2

0
2
2
 5

:0
6
:1

5
 P

M

210280-01

A401

TH
E

 M
O

M
E

N
T

13
1 

W
E

S
T

 W
IL

S
O

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
  -

  M
A

D
IS

O
N

, W
I

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:  

A
JR

E
X

T
E

R
IO

R
 E

LE
V

A
T

IO
N

S

10-31-2022

W
IL

S
O

N
 S

TR
E

E
T 

R
E

D
E

V
E

LO
P

M
E

N
T,

 L
LC

©
 2

02
2 

P
LU

N
K

E
TT

 R
A

Y
S

IC
H

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
TS

, L
LP

PROGRESS REVIEW SET

1/8" = 1'-0"
E1

NORTH ELEVATION



1ST FLOOR
100'-0"

2ND FLOOR
111'-0"

3RD FLOOR
122'-0"

4TH FLOOR
132'-2"

E F H J K L

5TH FLOOR
142'-4"

6TH FLOOR
152'-6"

7TH FLOOR
162'-8"

8TH FLOOR
172'-10"

9TH FLOOR
183'-0"

10TH FLOOR
193'-2"

11TH FLOOR
203'-4"

12TH FLOOR
213'-6"

13TH FLOOR
223'-8"

14TH FLOOR
233'-10"

15TH FLOOR
245'-0"

NGA B MC D I

ROOF PLAN
256'-2"

CAPITOL VIEW PRESERVATION LIMIT
1,032.75

SOLAR PANELS (BY OTHERS) ON ROOF

SHEET NO:

N
O

T 
FO

R
 C

O
N

S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N

JOB NO:

DATE:

REVISIONS:

BID PACKAGE:

1
0
/2

6
/2

0
2
2
 5

:0
7
:4

2
 P

M

210280-01

A402

TH
E

 M
O

M
E

N
T

13
1 

W
E

S
T

 W
IL

S
O

N
 S

T
R

E
E

T
  -

  M
A

D
IS

O
N

, W
I

D
R

A
W

N
 B

Y
:  

A
JR

E
X

T
E

R
IO

R
 E

LE
V

A
T

IO
N

S

10-31-2022

W
IL

S
O

N
 S

TR
E

E
T 

R
E

D
E

V
E

LO
P

M
E

N
T,

 L
LC

©
 2

02
2 

P
LU

N
K

E
TT

 R
A

Y
S

IC
H

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
TS

, L
LP

PROGRESS REVIEW SET

1/8" = 1'-0"
E1

SOUTH ELEVATION


























	W_Wilson_St_131_PRE_Architectural Plans_2022-10-31
	Sheets
	A051 - CODE PLANS
	A200a - LEVEL 03 - LOWER LEVEL PARKING FLOOR PLAN
	A200b - LEVEL 02 - LOWER LEVEL PARKING FLOOR PLAN
	A200c - LEVEL 01 - LOWER LEVEL PARKING FLOOR PLAN
	A201 - 1ST FLOOR PLAN
	A202 - 2ND FLOOR PLAN
	A203 - 3RD - 10TH FLOOR PLAN
	A205 - 15TH FLOOR PLAN
	A210 - ROOF PLAN
	A400 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A401 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A402 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS


	W_Wilson_St_131_PRE_Civil Plans_2022-10-26 (002)
	C-1
	C-2
	C-3
	C-4
	C-5
	C-6

	W_Wilson_St_131_PRE_Landscape_2022-10-31
	L1
	L2
	L3
	L4
	L5
	L6




